1-888-725-9355 U.S.
1-800-387-3889 Canada
MeritorPartsXpress.com
meritor.com
©2020 Meritor, Inc.
Litho in USA
PB-9999
Revised 10-23

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38898
MTIS Kit Part Number Structure
MERITOR TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM KIT
In this example, we will use the Meritor TN/TQ, Hendrickson HN, Dana/Eaton D22 Hollow Spindle with Tandem Axles,
Dual Dynamics Hubcaps and Check Port Hoses.
NOTE: For non ThermALERT-equipped systems replace “H” prefix with “3” prefix for Series part #.
SERIES / AXLE TYPE NO. AXLES TIRES HOSES OPTIONS
H1965 22 CP D1
Per Catalog Tables 11 = Single Axle
22 = Tandem Axle
33 = Tridem Axle
44 = Quad Axle"
BLANK = Dual
S = Single
BLANK = Standard
CP = Auxiliary Check Port
CP2 = Dual Auxiliary Check Port
Options vary by OE and Application.
Hubcap option shown for example.
D1 = Dual Dynamics™ 6H, 5.5" oil
D2 = Dual Dynamics 6H, 5.5" grease
D3 = Dual Dynamics screw-on oil
D4 = Dual Dynamics screw-on grease
D5 = Dual Dynamics 6H, 6.75" oil
D6 = Dual Dynamics 6H, 6.75" grease
OTHER = OE Options as defined
H1965-22-CP-D1
TABLE 2
Digital ThermAlert
The Meritor MTIS retrofit kits can be specified to support the Digital ThermAlert application. To specify a Digital
ThermAlert compatible kit, change the first digit of the part number from ‘H’ to ‘T’.
For example, a retrofit application that would require an H196522 kit can be specified to be Digital ThermAlert
compliant by changing the part number to T196522.
The difference between a Digital ThermAlert kits and a standard kits is the axle press plug. For Digital ThermAlert,
the standard ThermAlert screw is no longer present on the press plug. The press plug for Digital ThermAlert has an
attachment mechanism for the Digital Temperature sensor.
Installation of a full functioning Digital ThermAlert system requires additional temperature sensors and a data collection
system. Please contact your Meritor representative to learn more about these systems.
Meritor® Tire
Inflation System
U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 9
MeritorPartsXpress.com
PB-9999 (10-23)
U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 9
MERITOR® MANIFOLD CONTROL BOX
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
31092-00 Manifold Control Box Assembly, Complete
31092-002 Manifold Control Box Complete Assembly with Auxiliary
port on air output
SERVICE PARTS - MANIFOLD CONTROL BOX
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
The following parts are service parts for the Manifold Control Box ONLY. The Manifold Control Box has supply and output on the right side of the box.
31104-00 Filter Element
31105-00 Clear Filter Bowl Kit, includes:
• �Bowl and seal
(Note: Remove old seal from manifold before
replacing with new seal.)
31084-14 Manifold Service Kit, includes:
• 1 pc manifold assy
• 1 pc manifold gasket
• Control Box Pressure Regulator Valve
• Clear Filter Bowl with Seal and Filter
• 4 pcs mounting screws
• 1 pc air line
31083-33 Control Box Enclosure Assy, includes:
• Empty box
• �Lid with lid screws, gasket and decals affixed on
inside of lid
31083-28 Control Box Lid Assy, includes:
• �Lid with lid screws, gasket and decals affixed on